



\$~35

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 243/2025

S

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshay Mishra, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.
SI Sonu Bhati, PSI Sonika,
PS Pandav Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

O R D E R

18.09.2025

%

1. Proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for a pass over.
2. It is already 04:00 PM. The pass over is not feasible at this stage.
3. List on 02.12.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025

"SK"