



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 243/2025

S

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nikita Sharma,
Advocate from DHCLSC
(through VC) with Mr.
Akshay Mishra, Advocate.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State with SI
Sonu Bhati, PS Pandav
Nagar.
Mr. Ch. Rabindra Singh
and Ms. Ekta Singh
advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

1. Mr. Ch. Rabindra Singh, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent no.3 and submits that the copy of the paperbook be supplied to him.
2. Let the same be supplied to him within a week from today.
3. The office report indicates that the respondent no.2 is still unserved.
4. List on 04.02.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025

DV