



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 243/2025**

S

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nikita Sharma, Advocate.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the State
with SI Ashish, Pandav Nagar.
Mr. Chadhary Ravinder Singh,
Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
22.05.2026

%

1. Hon'ble Judge has proceeded for an official visit.
2. As directed, relist on 12.10.2026 in Advance List.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 22, 2026/dr